
 
 
 
 
 

 

Staff 
 
Chief Executive Officer and Senior Safeguarding Lead 
Karl Lingham 
Phone: 01462 650206 
Email: karl.lingham@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Designated Safeguarding Officer 
Gemma Chaffey 
Phone: 01462 650215  /  07538 990836 
Email: gemma.chaffey@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
 

Football Development Team 
 
Head of Football Development and Investment  & Deputy Senior Safeguarding Lead 
Steve Maker 
Phone: 01462 650217  /  07944 461476 
Email: steve.maker@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Development Officer & Deputy Designated Safeguarding Officer 
Gemma Smith   
Phone: 01462 650211  /  07456 491972 
Email: gemma.smith@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Development Officer  
Kieran Fox 
Phone: 01462 650223  /  07456 623900 
Email: kieran.fox@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Development Officer (Part Time) 
Beth Dawes 
Phone: 01462 650224  /  07456 483296 
Email: beth.dawes@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Development Officer (Referees) 
Joe Karram 
Phone: 01462 650202  /  07456 462306 
Email: joseph.karram@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Coach Development Officer (Part Time) 
Danielle Evans 
Phone: 01462 650208  /  07814 615358 
Email: danielle.evans@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Development Apprentice (Equality & Inclusion) 
Maisie O'Shea 
Phone: 01462 650200 
Email: maisie.o'shea@hertfordshirefa.com 
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Operations Team  
 
Deputy CEO & Deputy Senior Safeguarding Lead 
Rob Smith 
Mobile: 07496 988727 
Email: rob.smith@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Marketing and Communications Manager 
Stuart Mugford 
Phone: 01462 650218 
Email: stuart.mugford@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Finance Manager (Part Time) 
Marianna Okoh 
Phone: 01462 650212 
Email: marianna.okoh@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Football Operations Officer 
Chloe Tate 
Phone: 01462 650207  /  07415 438843 
Email: chloe.tate@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Football Operations Administrator 
Katie Rainbird 
Phone: 01462 650209  /   07496 988733 
Email: katie.rainbird@hertfordshirefa.com  
 
Football Operations Apprentice (Competitions) 
Seb Hutchinson 
Phone: 01462 650203 
Email: seb.hutchinson@hertfordshirefa.com 
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